Trunnion-mounted
Ball Valves
ASME Class 150 to 2500 | 2” to 56” (50 mm to 1400 mm)
API 6D
2
L&
T

D
ØR
Ordering Information
Valve Bore Configuration ASME Class Ends Operator Accessories
T - TMBV F - Full Bore A - 2-piece Bolted,
Soft Seat 2 - Cl. 150 33 - Flanged RF G - Gear Unit X - Extension
Spindle
R - Reduced
Bore
B - 2-piece Bolted,
PMSS* 3 - Cl. 300 55 - Flanged RTJ N - Bare Shaft L - Locking
Device
C - 2-piece Bolted,
Metal Seat 6 - Cl. 600 66 - Butt-weld W - Wrench/
Lever S - Special
D - 2-piece Welded,
Soft Seat 9 - Cl. 900 36 - Flanged RF
& Butt-weld
E - Electrical
Actuator I - Limit Switch
E - 2-piece Welded,
PMSS* A - Cl. 1500 56 - Flanged RTJ
& Butt-weld
P - Pneumatic
Actuator
F - 2-piece Welded,
Metal Seat B - Cl. 2500 O - Gas-over-Oil
Actuator
G - 3-piece Bolted,
Soft Seat
H - Hydraulic
Actuator
H - 3-piece Bolted,
PMSS*
T - Electro -
hydraulic
Actuator
I - 3-piece Bolted,
Metal Seat
J - 3-piece Welded,
Soft Seat
K - 3-piece Welded,
PMSS*
L - 3-piece Welded,
Metal Seat
M - Top Entry,
Soft Seat
N - Top entry, PMSS*
O - Top Entry,
Metal Seat
P - Twin-isolation,
Soft Seat
Q - Twin-isolation,
PMSS*
R - Twin-isolation,
Metal Seat
*PMSS - Primary Metal Seated,
Secondary Soft Seated
Valves Automation Solutions